

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2019

Maharashtra Industrial Development CorporationPetitioner
Through Its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati.

V/S

Syed Mohammad Syed Rasul (dead) ThroughRespondent
Lrs., Sayeed Asif S/o Sayeed Mohammad And
Others

M.k. Agrawal Mm Agnihotri For/p (powe Awaited) For
Petitioner

A.m. Tirukh/r-1 To 8, Agp/r-9 For Respondent

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 18th September, 2019

P.C. :

By consent.s.o.to 3.10.19

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)