

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2019

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation.PETITIONER  
Through Its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati.

V/S

Syed Mohammad Syed Rasul (dead) Through....RESPONDENT  
Lrs., Sayeed Asif S/o Sayeed Mohammad And  
Others

M.K. AGRAWAL for Petitioner

A.M. TIRUKH/R-1 TO 8, AGP/R-9 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE PUSHPA V.  
GANEDIWALA J**

**DATE : 12th August, 2021**

**P.C. :**

s o 17/8/21 at the request of Mr. MM Agnihotri adv. for appellants. Mr AM Tirukh adv. for R 1 to 8. Mr. AM Kadukar AGP for R 9. Mr. SC Mehadia Adv. for R Nos 1 to 3 in FA 551/19.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**