

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2019**

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, through its Chief Executive Officer  
VS.

Syed Mohammad Syed Rasul (Dead) and other

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Appearances, orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Shri Rahat Badar, Advocate h/f Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, AGP for the respondent No.9.

**CORAM : SMT.PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.  
DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2021**

Vide order dated 28.07.2021 this Court had directed the appellant to file an affidavit mentioning the reason as to why the amount has not been deposited in spite of sufficient time was given to the appellant.

2. Now the appellant has filed an affidavit of Regional Officer, MIDC, Amravati dated 11.08.2021.

3. Perused the contents of the affidavit and the same is accepted.

4. The appellant is permitted to deposit the decretal amount of Rs.36,54,376/- (Rs. Thirty Six Lakh

Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Six Only) within a period of one week.

5. Stand over to one week.

**JUDGE**

*manisha*