

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2019**

M.I.D.C. \_\_ Vs. \_\_ Syed Mohammad Syed Rasul

**AND**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2019**

M.I.D.C. \_\_ Vs. \_\_ Shivalal Sukhadeo Hage and ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.M.Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant  
Mr. Mohta, Advocate h/f Mr. A.M.Tirukh, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 8  
Mrs. M.H.Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent No. 9

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 06/12/2022**

**C.A.F No. 2654/2022**

Mr. Mohta, learned counsel holding for Mr. Tirukh, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 8 on instructions does not press the application and seeks to withdraw the same.

Accepting the statement, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**JUDGE**