



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2019**

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Amravati  
VS.

Syed Mohammad Syed Rasul (dead) and others

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2019**

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Amravati  
VS.

Shivlal Sukhdeo Hage nd others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Mr Parth Sagdeo, Adv. h/f. Mr M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the appellants  
Mr A. M Tirukh, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 8 in FANo. 550 of 2019  
Ms Trupti Udeshi, AGP for the State

**CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 6, 2023.**

At the request of learned Advocate Mr A. M.  
Tirukh for respondent Nos. 1 to 8, stand over after **two**  
**weeks**, as a last chance.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

*Namrata*