



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2019

Maharashtra Industrial Development -Vs-Syed Mohad.Syed Rasul and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P.L.Sagdeo counsel h/f Mr.M.M.Agnihotri, counsel for the appellant.
Mr.B.K.Vyas, counsel h/f Mr. A.M.Tirukh, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 8.

CORAM : VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.

DATE : 27.10.2023

1. Learned arguing counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty.
2. At the request of learned proxy counsel, stand over after Diwali Vacations.

JUDGE