



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2019**  
MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
**Vrs.**  
SYED MOHAMMAD SYED RASUL (DEAD) AND OTHERS

**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2019**  
MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
**Vrs.**  
SHIVLAL SUKHADEO HAGE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Parth Sagdeo, Advocate h/f Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.  
Shri Bhavesh Vyas, Advocate h/f Shri A. M. Tirukh, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 8 in FA No.550/2019.  
Shri S.C. Joshi, AGP for respondent-State.

**CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATE : 31/07/2024.**

1. Shri Sagdev, advocate h/f Shri M.M. Agnihotri, learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of appellant.
2. Stand over after two weeks.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]