



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 of 2019

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation through its Chief Executive Officer,
Amravati

Vs.

Syed Mohammad Syed Rasul (Dead) through L.Rs. Sayeed Asif S/o Sayeed
Mohammad and others

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 551 OF 2019

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation through its Chief Executive Officer,
Amravati

Vs.

Shivlal Sukhadeo Hage (Dead) through L.Rs. Shridhar S/o Shivlal Hage and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri.Parth Sagdeo, Advocate h/f Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant
Shri. A.P. Bhuibhar, Advocate h/f Shri A.M. Tirukh, Advocate for respondent Nos 1 to 8 in FA No.
550/20219
Ms H.S. Dhande, for the respondent/State in respective petitions

CORAM : SHRI ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATED : 20.06.2025

Learned Counsel for both parties have submitted that the present appeals and First Appeal No. 1186/2013 are arising out of the same acquisition proceeding. Therefore, they have both requested that the present appeals be tagged along with First Appeal No. 1186/2013. Hence, the present appeals be tagged with the First Appeal No. 1186/2013.

2. List the matters for final hearing on 11/07/2025.

JUDGE