

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 550 OF 2019

**Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation.PETITIONER
Through Its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati.**

V/S

**Syed Mohammad Syed Rasul (dead) Through....RESPONDENT
Lrs., Sayeed Asif S/o Sayeed Mohammad And
Others**

**PL SAGDEO H/F MM AGNIHOTRI for Petitioner
A.M. TIRUKH/R-1 TO 8, AGP/R-9 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI
J**

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. 8 WKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)